

Date: August 11, 2021

For more information contact:

Megan Wessling, Marketing Manager Yolo Federal Credit Union Direct Line: 530-669-6373 mwessling@yolofcu.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Yolo Federal Credit Union Donates \$10,000 to Davis Phoenix Coalition

<u>Yolo County, CA:</u> Yolo Federal Credit Union announced that it donated \$10,000 to Davis Phoenix Coalition. The organization engages the community by building awareness, providing education, and partnering with community and civic groups to help cultivate a culture that embraces and promotes a diverse community. "We believe in fostering a culture that encourages authenticity, celebrates differences, and ensures an equitable opportunity for success," said Jenee Rawlings, Yolo FCU President/CEO. "This is why we are proud to support the Davis Phoenix Coalition and their mission."

The mission of the Davis Phoenix Coalition is to eliminate intolerance and prevent hate-motivated violence. "It's wonderful to have a community partner that understands the importance of celebrating the diversity of everyone they serve," said Gloria Partida, Davis Phoenix Coalition Chair. "The Davis Phoenix Coalition is grateful to Yolo Federal Credit Union for helping us in our mission to promote spaces where everyone is safe and respected."

Yolo Federal is committed to supporting local organizations that provide invaluable services to communities in Yolo County. "Our employees are members of and strong allies to the LGBTQ+ community," said Kelley Jacobsen, Yolo FCU Vice President of Marketing & Operations. "As an organization, we closely align with the Davis Phoenix Coalition's mission to eliminate intolerance and cultivate a diverse community."

Yolo Federal Credit Union has been serving the local communities for over 67 years. Membership is available to anyone that lives, works, worships, or attends school in Yolo County. Yolo FCU is federally insured by the NCUA. To learn more about Yolo Federal Credit Union, visit <a href="www.yolofcu.org">www.yolofcu.org</a> or call (530) 668-2700.

###